Docket No. 1999/11 101319	and the first
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party: David Anthony Schiraldi Alexei Viktorovich Iretski Sheldon Christopher Sherman Laren Malcolm Tolbert Mark Gilmore White Additional names of conveying parties attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party: ARTEVA NORTH AMERICA S.à.r.l. Talstrasse 80 8001 Zurich, Switzerland 00/12/80 100/12
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other 3/15/00, 3/15/00 Execution Date(s): 3/8/00, 3/15/00, 3/15/00,	ř. =
4. Application number: 0953/248 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	ecution date of the application is:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KoSa P. O. Box 32414 Charlotte, NC 28232-2414 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Attention: Gregory N. Clements	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/14/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000030 031165 09038240	8. Deposit account number: 031165
FC:581 (40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Gregory N. Clements Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	t <u>March 21, 2000</u> Date
Commissioner of Paten	

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

R:FORMS\PATENT\RECORD.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 1999-11 Serial No.

Filed: March 21, 2000

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

David Anthony Schiraldi Alexei Viktorovich Iretski Sheldon Christopher Sherman Laren Malcolm Tolbert Mark Gilmore White

citizen(s) of the United States of America residing at

6600 Porterfield Rd, Charlotte, NC 28226 921 Myrtle Street, Apt#102, Atlanta, GA 30309 2050 B King's Gate Circle, Snellville, GA 30078 2370 Prince Howard Way, Marietta, GA 30062 1548 Lake Koinonia Drive, Woodstock, GA 30189

have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

ACID CATALYZED ISOMERIZATION OF SUBSTITUTED DIARYLS

Docket No. 1999-11 said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED has (have) been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to ARTEVA NORTH AMERICA S.à.r.l..

WHEREAS, ARTEVA NORTH AMERICA S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Luxembourg established at Talstrasse 80, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland, having an office at 2300 Archdale Drive, Charlotte, NC 28210-4500 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant(s) not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

R:\Docket\1999-11\Assign(3-6-00).doc

Date Mar 8 2000	David Anthony Schiraldi (LS)
Date 93/15/2000	Mexe: Nehrolich lekki (LS) Alexei Viktorovich Iretski
Date 03/15/2000	Sheldon Christoper Sherman (LS)
Date 3/15/2000	Jalen Malcolm ValburaLS) Laren Malcolm Tolbert
Date 03/15/2000	Mark Gilmore White (LS)
State of North Carolina	
County of Mecklenburg	
On March 8, 2000 . before	me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared
David Anthony S	chiraldi
	ame person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ted said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and
WITNESS my hand and s	eal the day and year last above given.
	Websorsh L. Smith Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: March 4, 2003
tate of Georgia bunty of DeKalb n March 15,2000	before me a Notary Public in and for the county and
tate aforesaid, appea Alexei Sheldon	red liktorovich Tretski Christopher Sherman
Mark Ct o me personally know required instrument, an peit free and voluntar WITNESS mu (Docken1999-11/Assign(3-6-00).doc	Imore white n to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the dacknowledged that they executed said instrument as y act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. I hand and seaf the day and year last above given. Notary Public Dekalo County, Goorge My Commission Express Feb 18.300
	My Commission Expires My Commission Expires Feb 18, 300

State of _	700 CU	<u> ia</u>
County of	Delka	cb_

On March 15,2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared

Alexei Viktorovich Iretski

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: No. 10 202.

State of Greata

On March 15, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared

Sheldon Christopher Sherman

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Public, DeKalb County, Georgia by Commission Expires Feb. 1990

R:\Docket\1999-11\Assign(3-6-00).doc

State of Georgia
County of Dekalb
On Males before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared
Laren Malcolm Tolbert
o me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and ourposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Claudia & Clarkson
Notary Public
Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia. My-Commission Expires Feb. 16. 2002. My Commission Expires:
ໜ້າCommission Expires Feb. 16, 2002.
My Commission Expires Feb. 16. 2002. My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Feb. 16. 2002. State of
My Commission Expires: State of

Notary Public

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires Feb. 19, 2002

My Commission Expires:

R:\Docket\1999-11\Assign(3-6-00).doc

RECORDED: 03/21/2000